| Form PTO-1595 RECORD/ 07 - (Rev. 10/02)   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                       |
|---|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  |   |
| Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \bullet $ | 499866  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar   | , original documents or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |
| JUL 1 1 2003  | Name: GigaAnt AB  |
| Part of the second  | Internal Address:   |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies)   | No  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Street Address: Ole Romers vag 16   |
| 🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger   |   |
| Security Agreement     Change of Name   | SE-223 70 Lund SWEDEN   |
|   | City:State:Zip:   |
| ☐ Other   | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🛛 No                                 |
| Execution Date: June 25, 2003   |   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica<br>A. Patent Application No.(s)   | ation, the execution date of the application is:<br>B. Patent No.(s)                  |
| 29/167,859  |   |
|   |   |
| Additional numbers  | s attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1                               |
| Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell   | — 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>  |
| Internal Address:   | X Enclosed  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
|   |   |
|   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W.   | - 02-4300   |
| Suite 800<br>City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036  | <ul> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul> |
|   | USE THIS SPACE  |
|   |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in<br>is a true copy of the original document.  |   |
| Dennis C. Rodgers   | Juły 11, 2003<br>Signature Date   |
|   | ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  |
| Mail documents to be recor  | rded with required cover sheet information to:<br>atents & Trademarks, Box Assignment |
|   | atents & Trademarks, Box Assignmen <sup>**</sup><br>ashington, D.C. 20231             |
| C:8021 40.00 DP   |   |
|   | 11  |
|   |   |
| •   | REEL: 014264 FRAME: 00  |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Moteco AB</u>, having its principal office and place of business at <u>Forskningsbyn, Ideon, SE-223 70 LUND</u>, <u>Sweden</u>, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. <u>29/167,859</u> entitled "<u>Antenna Device</u>" and to the inventions disclosed therein, together with any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of the foregoing (hereinafter "Patent Rights"), to have and to hold for its sole and exclusive use and benefit;

WHEREAS, <u>GigaAnt AB</u>, having its principal office and place of business at <u>Ole Römers väg 16, SE-223 70 LUND</u>, <u>Sweden</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee") wishes to acquire the Patent Rights, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the Patent Rights unto Assignee to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever, together with all rights to sue and recover damages for any past infringements thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an officer of the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand on the date indicated below.

|   | MOTECO AB                     |
|---|-------------------------------|
| Dated: <u>2003-06-25</u>  | By_Charledo delt-<br>Assignor |
|   | chargeor                      |
| STATE OF  | )<br>) \$\$.                  |
| COUNTY OF Lund  | )                             |
| On this 25th day of June<br>Patrik Byhmer, to me known and known on behalf of Moteco AB<br>forth in said instrument.<br>Ex officio:<br>Viva Brämberg<br>Notary Public<br>Viva Brüblic |                               |

**RECORDED: 07/11/2003**